
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1035

HR 1035
Fairness for Craft Beverage Producers Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commerce
Introduced: Feb 11, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Small Business.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Small Business.  (Feb 11, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/1035 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (47 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Feb 11, 2021

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Feb 11, 2021

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Feb 11, 2021

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Feb 11, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 18, 2021

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Feb 18, 2021

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Feb 18, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Feb 18, 2021

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 18, 2021

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 18, 2021

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 22, 2021

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 22, 2021

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Feb 22, 2021

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA Feb 22, 2021

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 22, 2021

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Feb 23, 2021

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Feb 25, 2021

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Feb 25, 2021

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 25, 2021

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Feb 25, 2021

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 25, 2021

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-6] D · GA Feb 25, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 1, 2021

Rep. Rosendale Sr., Matthew M. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Mar 1, 2021

Rep. Baird, James R. [R-IN-4] R · IN Mar 2, 2021

Rep. Schrier, Kim [D-WA-8] D · WA Mar 2, 2021

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 2, 2021

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-16] R · PA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Delgado, Antonio [D-NY-19] D · NY Mar 9, 2021

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Mar 9, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 12, 2021

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 17, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Mar 23, 2021

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Mace, Nancy [R-SC-1] R · SC Apr 12, 2021

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 21, 2021

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 15, 2021

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Small Business Committee House Referred To Feb 11, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 11, 2021) 

Fairness for Craft Beverage Producers Act

This bill provides additional economic relief to certain beverage manufacturers in response to COVID-19 (i.e., coronavirus

disease 2019).

Specifically, the bill gives certain beverage manufacturers (e.g., breweries and wineries that derived at least 35% of their

gross annual income during either 2019 or 2020 from in-person sales) access to second draw loans under the Paycheck

Protection Program. Further, it makes these beverage manufacturers eligible to receive additional months of subsidized

principal and interest payments on certain Small Business Administration loans.

Actions Timeline

Feb 11, 2021: Introduced in House
Feb 11, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Small Business.
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